Monterey County Health Department Environmental Health Division Emergency Response Incident Report Proposition 65 Notification

MCHD # <u>24-001</u> CM024-00555

Incident Date: 1/8/24				Incident Time: 4:45 PM			
Incident Type:	Hazardous Material Suspected Bioterrorist Threat Clandestine Drug Lab			 Sewage Restaurant Fire Other: Engine Oil 			
Time Notified: 5:0	0 PM			Time Completed: 6:30 PM			
Location: 3201 White Circle				City: Marina			
Hazardous Material: Car Engine Oil				Quantity: 1 Gallons			
Physical Properties: Liquid				Physical / Health Hazards: Carcinogen			
Land Use: Residential Direct/Constructed Found: Yes		ed Co			tered Storm Drain System/Receiving aters: No		
Environment Affected: Sidewalk/Street Gutter					Weather / Temperatu 55 °F		
Type of Container: Automobile Engine Oil Tank							
First Responder / Agency on Scene: Marina Fire Dept.							
Incident Commander: Capt. Mark Sweeney Age			Age	ency / Telephone: (831)710-0579			
Other Responding Personnel / Agencies / Telephone:							
Marina Public W 209 Cypress Ave Marina, CA 9393 (831)884-1212	Э.	Marina Police Dept. 211 Hillcrest Ave. Marina, CA 93933 (831)884-1210			()	-	

Source Investigation Conducted? Yes		Source Identified? Yes			
Responsible Party Information: X- Invoice	Mailing <i>A</i>	minik Dellacqua , c/o iling Address: City, State, Zip Code: 1)346-9005 , E-Mail:			
Vehicle Information: VW Passat Lic. # 8CCS471		O.E.S. Control #:		NRC #:	

Other Notifications:						
RWQCB	Air District	MRWPCA	🗌 DFG	□ NOAA		
Cal-EMA	🗌 FED EPA		Health Officer			

Narrative: I received a call from Marina Fire Dept. regarding an automobile oil leak flowing down the street at White Circle in Marina. I called Capt. Mark Sweeney, who was currently on-site, he described the source of the leak from a parked automobile in the street but was unsure if it was the oil or fuel. He informed me that they were able to contain and stop the flow of the spill after it had traveled about 4 houses downhill from the source. Marina Public Works was contacted to assist with the cleanup. He also requested Marina Police Dept. to identify the owner of the vehicle. I arrived on-site and confirmed that the spill did not make it to any storm drain. I talked to the owner of the vehicle, he stated that he hit a culvert earlier with his vehicle but he was unaware of the leak. Cleanup was completed by Public Works, the absorbents used were taken back to their facility for proper disposal.

Incident Status:

⊠ Mitigated No Further Action

Referred to other Agency or Department for follow-up:

Contact information:

Action taken:

Form Completed By:	ed By:	\mathcal{O}	Fi
	Donn	Poti	ar, R. E. H. S. III

<u>1/9/24</u> Date

1/9/2024

Date

□ Health Department Follow-up Warranted

FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A DESIGNATED GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE AND THAT I HAVE REPORTED THIS INFORMATION TO LOCAL OFFICIALS PURSUANT TO SECTION 25180.7 OF THE HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE.

Randy McMurray, R. E. H. S. IV Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist

ACTIVITY LOG							
Date	Activity	Specialist	Start	Stop	Total		
1/8/24	Follow-up Inspection	D. Poticar	5:30 PM	6:30 PM	1.0 Hr		
1/9/24	Report Writing	D. Poticar	10:00 AM	10:30 AM	0.5 Hr		
	make your selection - TOTAL:				1.5 Hr		

MCHD____24__001____,

CM024-00555